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Introduction
In this TP to TS 38.141-1, it is proposed to replace the existing subclause 4.10 (Relationship between SR and MSR) with text on Requirements for contiguous and non-contiguous spectrum.
Discussion
Referring to TS 38.141-1 [1], subclause 4.10 (Relationship between SR and MSR) is still empty and in []. 
It shall be additionally noted, that the relations among the NR BS and other single RAT and MSR specifications were sufficiently addressed in the TR 38.817-02 [2], in subclause 5.1. Therefore, it is proposed to remove subclause “[4.10 Relationship between SR and MSR]” from the TS 38.141-1. 
Proposal 1:  remove subclause “[4.10 Relationship between SR and MSR]” from the TS 38.141-1. 
Furthermore, while comparing structures of TS 38.141-1 [1] and TS 38.141-2 [3], it was observed that the OTA test specification in part 2 include subclause “4.10	Requirements for contiguous and non-contiguous spectrum”. This particular subclause is missing in the conducted test specification in part 1. 
Proposal 2:  reuse subclause 4.10 (“Requirements for contiguous and non-contiguous spectrum”) from TS 38.141-2 in TS 38.141-1. 
Conclusions
The following proposal is formulated:
Proposal 1:  remove subclause “[4.10 Relationship between SR and MSR]” from the TS 38.141-1.
Proposal 2:  reuse subclause 4.10 (“Requirements for contiguous and non-contiguous spectrum”) from TS 38.141-2 in TS 38.141-1. 
Based on the above proposals it is proposed to approve the attached TP TO TS 38.141-1. 
Proposal 3:  approve the attached TP to TS 38.141-1 for subclause 4.10. 
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------------------------------ Modified section ------------------------------
[bookmark: _Toc519006045][4.10	Requirements for contiguous and non-contiguous spectrum
A spectrum allocation where a BS operates can either be contiguous or non-contiguous. Unless otherwise stated, the requirements in the present specification apply for BS configured for both contiguous spectrum operation and non-contiguous spectrum operation. 
For BS operation in non-contiguous spectrum, some requirements apply both at the Base Station RF Bandwidth edges and inside the sub-block gaps. For each such requirement, it is stated how the limits apply relative to the Base Station RF Bandwidth edges and the sub-block edges respectively.
Relationship between SR and MSR]
Editor’s note: whether this subclause is needed will depend on the MSR specification work
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